
GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

Addendum No. 2 

To  

Invitation for Bids (“IFB”) No. DCAM-22-CS-IFB-0003 Construction 

Services for the Renovation of Dally Building Swing to OJS  

Issued: March 29, 2022 

This Addendum No. 2 is issued on March 29, 2022. Except as modified hereby, the IFB remains 
unmodified. 

Item #1: List of Pre-Bid Conference Attendees: 

The List of Pre-Bid Conference is hereby attached as Exhibit 1. 

Item #2: The Link to Specification, Drawings and General Condition (Attachment J.1 of 
the IFB) is hereby updated and attached as Exhibit 2. 

By: 
         ____________________ Date: 
       Ahmad Stanekzai 
       DGS Contracting Officer 

- End of Addendum No. 2 

March 29, 2022



Exhibit 1

List of Pre-Bid Conference Attendees



Full Name Company Email

Steve Delano Goel, DC steve.delano@goeldc.com

Melissa Hayes Blue Skye Construction mhayes@blueskyeconstruction.com

Lizeth Castro Atmos Solutions, Inc. lcastro@atmossolutionsinc.com

Patrick Raynor Atmos Solutions, Inc. praynor@atmossolutionsinc.com

Martha Yohann City Construction, LLC my@citycorp.us

Brian McLemore w/Paige (Guest) Paige Industerial, Inc.

Ryan Walsh GCS‐Sigal Inc. rwalsh@gcs‐sigal.com

Steven Goodrich City Construction LLC steve@citycorp.us

Vijay R Kasimsetty Consys, Inc. vijay@consys‐inc.net

Robert Dawkins Winmar Construction, Inc. rdawkins@winmarconstruction.com

Omar Pardo Keystone Plus Construction opardo@keystonedc.com

Dustin Bilthouse CineMassive Haivision, MCS DBilthouse@haivisionmcs.com

Tai Pham Chiaramonte Construction Company TPham@cc‐builder.com

Jacob Tyler KADCON Corp Jtyler@kadcon.com

Dana Foerster DLR Group dfoerster@DLRGROUP.com

Oliver Keyser Chiaramonte Construction Company okeyser@cc‐builder.com

Naaji Drayton Blue Skye Construction NDrayton@blueskyeconstruction.com

Kaelyn Considine Haivision MCS‐CineMassive kconsidine@haivision.com

Nick Hanna Modulus, LLC nhanna@moduluscompany.com

Lam Nguyen Winmar Construction, Inc. lnguyen@winmarconstruction.com

Anthony Fernando Atmos Solutions, Inc. afernando@atmossolutionsinc.com

Samner Georgious KADCON Corp Sgeorgious@kadcon.com

Pete Obarowski DLR Group pobarowski@DLRGROUP.com

Carlos Guillen Chiaramonte Construction Company cguillen@cc‐builder.com

Pre ‐ Bid Conference Attendees List



Exhibit 2

The Link to Specification, Drawings and General Condition



Attachment J.1 

Scope of Work/Drawings & Specifications 



GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Daly Building Swing to OJS- Specifications can be 

accessed via below link 

 

 

 

 
Daly Swing Space - Specifications Volume 1v2 Feb 25 22.pdf  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://dcgovict-my.sharepoint.com/:b:/g/personal/obaidullah_ranjbar_dc_gov/EY3Bm77xfrBNuczPFPTVrW8ByVJe18mUiH6ogJV_kLyP8g?e=TMqq9d


GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 

 

 
 
 

 

General Conditions can be accessed via below link 

 

 
   Exhibit 1 - Division 01 General Condition 3.18.pdf

https://dcgovict-my.sharepoint.com/:b:/g/personal/obaidullah_ranjbar_dc_gov/EVfj51neVg9OvVDLBehbT48BLG0-x-NSAqbNqxoLX67jyQ?e=uSriJr


GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Drawings IFP 01 Permits- B2200261 Can be accessed via below 

link 

 

https://dcgovict-

my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/gilberto_gomez_dc_gov/El_j

uafAK1FDhav3hSPDWqoB1wViYHqoBstqKF9XdaOiTQ?e=

PAbW4F 

https://dcgovict-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/gilberto_gomez_dc_gov/El_juafAK1FDhav3hSPDWqoB1wViYHqoBstqKF9XdaOiTQ?e=PAbW4F
https://dcgovict-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/gilberto_gomez_dc_gov/El_juafAK1FDhav3hSPDWqoB1wViYHqoBstqKF9XdaOiTQ?e=PAbW4F
https://dcgovict-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/gilberto_gomez_dc_gov/El_juafAK1FDhav3hSPDWqoB1wViYHqoBstqKF9XdaOiTQ?e=PAbW4F
https://dcgovict-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/gilberto_gomez_dc_gov/El_juafAK1FDhav3hSPDWqoB1wViYHqoBstqKF9XdaOiTQ?e=PAbW4F


GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 

 

 
 
 
 

 

Drawings IFP 02 Permits- B2110454 can be accessed via belo link 

 

 

    https://dcgovict-

my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/gilberto_gomez_dc_gov/EoK9f0x

TRR9IiyQ1uGgKQ6AB1OR4wK8qlBv6Bv7cyTXjcA?e=1Foqu1 
 

 

 

https://dcgovict-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/gilberto_gomez_dc_gov/EoK9f0xTRR9IiyQ1uGgKQ6AB1OR4wK8qlBv6Bv7cyTXjcA?e=1Foqu1
https://dcgovict-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/gilberto_gomez_dc_gov/EoK9f0xTRR9IiyQ1uGgKQ6AB1OR4wK8qlBv6Bv7cyTXjcA?e=1Foqu1
https://dcgovict-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/gilberto_gomez_dc_gov/EoK9f0xTRR9IiyQ1uGgKQ6AB1OR4wK8qlBv6Bv7cyTXjcA?e=1Foqu1
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